GST@ 
18%= 
5900/- 

Dt- 10.03.26 

(12.30 PM) & 

Dt- 11.03.26 

(03.00 PM) 

The bidders can view the tender documents from Tender Portal free of cost.  

TENDER COST: 
The bidders who want to submit bids shall have to pay non-refundable amount Rs. 14,160/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Sixty) Only towards the tender cost online through e-

payment gateway link provided in e-tender portal (by using Net Banking, Debit Card or Credit 

Card). They have to also submit notarized hard copy of GST registration certificate on or before the 

date & time of opening of techno-commercial bid (Part-I). The bidders can also submit Tender Cost 

as per tender notice, The online payment can be made prior to last date & time of submission of 

online tender.  

TENDER PROCESSING FEE: 
The bidders shall have to submit non-refundable amount of Rs.5,900/- (Rupees Five thousand  

nine hundred) only including GST @ 18%) towards the tender processing fee to K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, in 

e-payment mode. The e-payment of above amount is to be made to enable the bidder to down load 

the bid proposal sheets & bid document in electronic mode. 

SUBMISSION OF TENDER COST &  TENDER PROCESSING FEE & EMD: